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Basinwide Summary: July 1, 2021

(averages based on 1981-2010 reference period)
Reservoir Storage Summary for the end of June 2021

GUNNISON RIVER BASIN
Current

(KAF)

Last Year

(KAF)

Average

(KAF)

Capacity

(KAF)

Current %

Capacity

Last Year %

Capacity

Average %

Capacity

Current %

Average

Last Year %

Average

Blue Mesa Reservoir 391.1 594.2 712.2 830.0 47% 72% 86% 55% 83%

Crawford Reservoir 4.0 8.8 12.1 14.0 28% 63% 86% 33% 72%

Crystal Reservoir 8.8 7.6 8.9 17.5 50% 44% 51% 98% 86%

Fruitgrowers Reservoir 1.1 1.5 3.5 3.6 29% 42% 97% 30% 43%

Fruitland Reservoir 0.4 0.3 5.1 9.2 5% 3% 55% 8% 5%

Morrow Point Reservoir 109.1 110.7 113.3 121.0 90% 92% 94% 96% 98%

Paonia Reservoir 14.8 15.3 15.5 15.4 96% 99% 101% 95% 99%

Ridgway Reservoir 77.5 74.6 79.7 83.0 93% 90% 96% 97% 94%

Silverjack Reservoir 12.1 12.2 12.0 12.8 94% 96% 94% 101% 102%

Taylor Park Reservoir 77.9 92.4 95.3 106.0 73% 87% 90% 82% 97%

Vouga Reservoir 0.2 0.3 0.8 0.9 26% 37% 88% 29% 41%

Basin-wide Total 696.9 917.9 1058.4 1213.4 57% 76% 87% 66% 87%

# of reservoirs 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11

UPPER COLORADO RIVER BASIN
Current

(KAF)

Last Year

(KAF)

Average

(KAF)
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(KAF)

Current %

Capacity

Last Year %

Capacity
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Capacity
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Last Year %

Average

Dillon Reservoir 250.4 251.5 244.5 249.1 101% 101% 98% 102% 103%

Green Mountain Reservoir 94.0 145.8 132.8 146.8 64% 99% 90% 71% 110%

Homestake Reservoir 30.5 42.3 34.9 43.0 71% 98% 81% 87% 121%

Lake Granby 392.8 456.8 386.4 465.6 84% 98% 83% 102% 118%

Ruedi Reservoir 81.9 95.1 97.0 102.0 80% 93% 95% 84% 98%

Shadow Mountain Reservoir 16.3 17.1 17.1 18.4 89% 93% 93% 95% 100%

Vega Reservoir 11.0 19.3 29.3 32.9 33% 59% 89% 38% 66%

Williams Fork Reservoir 90.3 96.5 89.4 97.0 93% 99% 92% 101% 108%

Willow Creek Reservoir 5.6 8.0 7.9 9.1 61% 87% 87% 70% 101%

Wolford Mountain Reservoir 64.6 65.9 59.2 65.9 98% 100% 90% 109% 111%

Basin-wide Total 1037.4 1198.4 1098.5 1229.8 84% 97% 89% 94% 109%

# of reservoirs 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

SOUTH PLATTE RIVER BASIN
Current

(KAF)

Last Year

(KAF)

Average

(KAF)
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(KAF)
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Last Year %
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Last Year %
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Antero Reservoir 19.8 15.8 19.9 100% 79% 126%

Barr Lake 19.3 26.7 30.1 64% 89% 72%

Black Hollow Reservoir 5.4 3.4 6.5 83% 52% 159%

Boyd Lake 43.9 39.1 48.4 91% 81% 112%

Cache La Poudre 10.1 9.1 10.1 100% 90% 111%

Carter Lake 99.9 104.6 92.8 108.9 92% 96% 85% 108% 113%

Chambers Lake 8.5 7.8 8.8 97% 89% 109%

Cheesman Lake 73.5 63.3 74.7 79.0 93% 80% 95% 98% 85%

Cobb Lake 20.9 14.5 22.3 94% 65% 144%

Elevenmile Canyon Reservoir 100.6 98.3 98.0 103% 100% 102%

Empire Reservoir 23.2 27.2 36.5 64% 75% 85%

Fossil Creek Reservoir 8.6 9.1 11.1 77% 82% 94%

Gross Reservoir 29.5 28.5 29.8 99% 96% 103%

Halligan Reservoir 6.4 5.7 6.4 100% 89% 112%

Horsecreek Reservoir 5.0 11.9 14.7 34% 81% 42%

Horsetooth Reservoir 142.7 146.6 114.2 149.7 95% 98% 76% 125% 128%

Jackson Lake Reservoir 24.7 25.4 26.1 95% 97% 97%

Julesburg Reservoir 17.4 17.9 20.5 85% 87% 97%

Lake Loveland Reservoir 9.2 9.0 10.3 90% 87% 103%

Lone Tree Reservoir 7.2 7.7 8.7 83% 89% 94%

Mariano Reservoir 5.0 4.5 5.4 93% 83% 111%

Marshall Reservoir 9.6 9.0 10.0 96% 90% 107%

Marston Reservoir 7.2 9.6 13.0 55% 74% 75%

Milton Reservoir 19.0 18.4 23.5 81% 78% 103%

Point Of Rocks Reservoir 50.2 60.7 70.6 71% 86% 83%

Prewitt Reservoir 20.5 21.4 28.2 73% 76% 96%

Ralph Price Reservoir 16.3 16.2 101%

Riverside Reservoir 37.5 46.3 55.8 67% 83% 81%

Spinney Mountain Reservoir 48.2 41.2 49.0 98% 84% 117%

Standley Reservoir 42.0 41.0 42.0 100% 98% 102%

Terry Reservoir 7.5 5.1 8.0 94% 64% 147%

Union Reservoir 12.6 12.4 12.0 13.0 97% 95% 92% 105% 103%

Windsor Reservoir 13.2 11.9 15.2 87% 78% 111%

Basin-wide Total 328.7 326.9 293.7 350.6 94% 93% 84% 112% 111%

# of reservoirs 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

YAMPA-WHITE-NORTH PLATTE RIVER BASINS
Current

(KAF)

Last Year

(KAF)

Average

(KAF)
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(KAF)
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Last Year %
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Capacity

Current %

Average

Last Year %

Average



Stagecoach Reservoir nr Oak Creek 36.4 36.4 32.1 36.5 100% 100% 88% 114% 114%

Yamcolo Reservoir 3.4 6.3 6.8 8.7 39% 73% 78% 50% 93%

Basin-wide Total 39.8 42.8 38.9 45.2 88% 95% 86% 102% 110%

# of reservoirs 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

ARKANSAS RIVER BASIN
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Adobe Creek Reservoir 21.7 29.3 42.2 62.0 35% 47% 68% 51% 69%

Clear Creek Reservoir 6.2 7.9 9.2 11.4 55% 69% 81% 68% 86%

Cucharas Reservoir 5.8 40.0 15%

Great Plains Reservoir 0.0 38.9 150.0 0% 26% 0%

Holbrook Lake 0.3 4.1 7.0 4% 59% 7%

Horse Creek Reservoir 0.2 9.8 27.0 1% 36% 2%

John Martin Reservoir 56.1 65.4 144.0 616.0 9% 11% 23% 39% 45%

Lake Henry 7.4 3.8 6.1 9.4 79% 40% 65% 122% 62%

Meredith Reservoir 19.9 19.2 26.3 42.0 47% 46% 63% 76% 73%

Pueblo Reservoir 196.7 220.4 185.0 354.0 56% 62% 52% 106% 119%

Trinidad Lake 20.1 28.0 167.0 12% 17% 72%

Turquoise Lake 99.6 111.8 113.2 127.0 78% 88% 89% 88% 99%

Twin Lakes Reservoir 56.1 55.6 69.7 86.0 65% 65% 81% 80% 80%

Basin-wide Total 463.8 513.3 595.7 1307.8 35% 39% 46% 78% 86%

# of reservoirs 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8

UPPER RIO GRANDE BASIN
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(KAF)
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Beaver Reservoir 3.9 4.3 4.2 4.5 86% 95% 93% 93% 102%

Continental Reservoir 7.9 6.9 6.4 27.0 29% 25% 24% 124% 107%

Platoro Reservoir 21.1 19.2 35.6 60.0 35% 32% 59% 59% 54%

Rio Grande Reservoir 14.7 12.0 22.5 51.0 29% 24% 44% 65% 53%

Sanchez Reservoir 8.3 4.4 32.5 103.0 8% 4% 32% 26% 13%

Santa Maria Reservoir 12.0 13.7 11.7 45.0 27% 30% 26% 102% 117%

Terrace Reservoir 7.1 6.3 8.8 18.0 39% 35% 49% 81% 72%

Basin-wide Total 75.1 66.7 121.7 308.5 24% 22% 39% 62% 55%

# of reservoirs 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7

SAN MIGUEL-DOLORES-ANIMAS-SAN JUAN RIVER 

BASINS
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Groundhog Reservoir 19.0 18.9 22.0 86% 86% 101%

Jackson Gulch Reservoir 3.9 4.9 9.1 10.0 39% 49% 91% 43% 54%

Lemon Reservoir 14.8 24.3 34.5 40.0 37% 61% 86% 43% 70%

Mcphee Reservoir 181.9 260.9 344.1 381.0 48% 68% 90% 53% 76%

Narraguinnep Reservoir 16.0 17.5 19.0 84% 92% 92%

Trout Lake Reservoir 3.4 2.6 3.0 3.2 105% 80% 94% 112% 86%

Vallecito Reservoir 81.3 113.7 111.6 126.0 65% 90% 89% 73% 102%

Basin-wide Total 285.3 406.3 502.3 560.2 51% 73% 90% 57% 81%

# of reservoirs 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

STATE OF COLORADO
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Adobe Creek Reservoir 21.7 29.3 42.2 62.0 35% 47% 68% 51% 69%

Antero Reservoir 19.8 15.8 19.9 100% 79% 126%

Barr Lake 19.3 26.7 30.1 64% 89% 72%

Beaver Reservoir 3.9 4.3 4.2 4.5 86% 95% 93% 93% 102%

Black Hollow Reservoir 5.4 3.4 6.5 83% 52% 159%

Blue Mesa Reservoir 391.1 594.2 712.2 830.0 47% 72% 86% 55% 83%

Boyd Lake 43.9 39.1 48.4 91% 81% 112%

Cache La Poudre 10.1 9.1 10.1 100% 90% 111%

Carter Lake 99.9 104.6 92.8 108.9 92% 96% 85% 108% 113%

Chambers Lake 8.5 7.8 8.8 97% 89% 109%

Cheesman Lake 73.5 63.3 74.7 79.0 93% 80% 95% 98% 85%

Clear Creek Reservoir 6.2 7.9 9.2 11.4 55% 69% 81% 68% 86%

Cobb Lake 20.9 14.5 22.3 94% 65% 144%

Continental Reservoir 7.9 6.9 6.4 27.0 29% 25% 24% 124% 107%

Crawford Reservoir 4.0 8.8 12.1 14.0 28% 63% 86% 33% 72%

Crystal Reservoir 8.8 7.6 8.9 17.5 50% 44% 51% 98% 86%

Cucharas Reservoir 5.8 40.0 15%

Dillon Reservoir 250.4 251.5 244.5 249.1 101% 101% 98% 102% 103%

Elevenmile Canyon Reservoir 100.6 98.3 98.0 103% 100% 102%

Empire Reservoir 23.2 27.2 36.5 64% 75% 85%

Fossil Creek Reservoir 8.6 9.1 11.1 77% 82% 94%

Fruitgrowers Reservoir 1.1 1.5 3.5 3.6 29% 42% 97% 30% 43%

Fruitland Reservoir 0.4 0.3 5.1 9.2 5% 3% 55% 8% 5%

Great Plains Reservoir 0.0 38.9 150.0 0% 26% 0%

Green Mountain Reservoir 94.0 145.8 132.8 146.8 64% 99% 90% 71% 110%



Gross Reservoir 29.5 28.5 29.8 99% 96% 103%

Groundhog Reservoir 19.0 18.9 22.0 86% 86% 101%

Halligan Reservoir 6.4 5.7 6.4 100% 89% 112%

Holbrook Lake 0.3 4.1 7.0 4% 59% 7%

Homestake Reservoir 30.5 42.3 34.9 43.0 71% 98% 81% 87% 121%

Horse Creek Reservoir 0.2 9.8 27.0 1% 36% 2%

Horsecreek Reservoir 5.0 11.9 14.7 34% 81% 42%

Horsetooth Reservoir 142.7 146.6 114.2 149.7 95% 98% 76% 125% 128%

Jackson Gulch Reservoir 3.9 4.9 9.1 10.0 39% 49% 91% 43% 54%

Jackson Lake Reservoir 24.7 25.4 26.1 95% 97% 97%

John Martin Reservoir 56.1 65.4 144.0 616.0 9% 11% 23% 39% 45%

Julesburg Reservoir 17.4 17.9 20.5 85% 87% 97%

Lake Granby 392.8 456.8 386.4 465.6 84% 98% 83% 102% 118%

Lake Henry 7.4 3.8 6.1 9.4 79% 40% 65% 122% 62%

Lake Loveland Reservoir 9.2 9.0 10.3 90% 87% 103%

Lemon Reservoir 14.8 24.3 34.5 40.0 37% 61% 86% 43% 70%

Lone Tree Reservoir 7.2 7.7 8.7 83% 89% 94%

Mariano Reservoir 5.0 4.5 5.4 93% 83% 111%

Marshall Reservoir 9.6 9.0 10.0 96% 90% 107%

Marston Reservoir 7.2 9.6 13.0 55% 74% 75%

Mcphee Reservoir 181.9 260.9 344.1 381.0 48% 68% 90% 53% 76%

Meredith Reservoir 19.9 19.2 26.3 42.0 47% 46% 63% 76% 73%

Milton Reservoir 19.0 18.4 23.5 81% 78% 103%

Morrow Point Reservoir 109.1 110.7 113.3 121.0 90% 92% 94% 96% 98%

Mountain Home Reservoir 7.0 4.3 7.4 18.0 39% 24% 41% 94% 58%

Narraguinnep Reservoir 16.0 17.5 19.0 84% 92% 92%

Paonia Reservoir 14.8 15.3 15.5 15.4 96% 99% 101% 95% 99%

Platoro Reservoir 21.1 19.2 35.6 60.0 35% 32% 59% 59% 54%

Point Of Rocks Reservoir 50.2 60.7 70.6 71% 86% 83%

Prewitt Reservoir 20.5 21.4 28.2 73% 76% 96%

Pueblo Reservoir 196.7 220.4 185.0 354.0 56% 62% 52% 106% 119%

Ralph Price Reservoir 16.3 16.2 101%

Ridgway Reservoir 77.5 74.6 79.7 83.0 93% 90% 96% 97% 94%

Rio Grande Reservoir 14.7 12.0 22.5 51.0 29% 24% 44% 65% 53%

Riverside Reservoir 37.5 46.3 55.8 67% 83% 81%

Ruedi Reservoir 81.9 95.1 97.0 102.0 80% 93% 95% 84% 98%

Sanchez Reservoir 8.3 4.4 32.5 103.0 8% 4% 32% 26% 13%

Santa Maria Reservoir 12.0 13.7 11.7 45.0 27% 30% 26% 102% 117%

Shadow Mountain Reservoir 16.3 17.1 17.1 18.4 89% 93% 93% 95% 100%

Silverjack Reservoir 12.1 12.2 12.0 12.8 94% 96% 94% 101% 102%

Spinney Mountain Reservoir 48.2 41.2 49.0 98% 84% 117%

Stagecoach Reservoir nr Oak Creek 36.4 36.4 32.1 36.5 100% 100% 88% 114% 114%

Standley Reservoir 42.0 41.0 42.0 100% 98% 102%

Taylor Park Reservoir 77.9 92.4 95.3 106.0 73% 87% 90% 82% 97%

Terrace Reservoir 7.1 6.3 8.8 18.0 39% 35% 49% 81% 72%

Terry Reservoir 7.5 5.1 8.0 94% 64% 147%

Trinidad Lake 20.1 28.0 167.0 12% 17% 72%

Trout Lake Reservoir 3.4 2.6 3.0 3.2 105% 80% 94% 112% 86%

Turquoise Lake 99.6 111.8 113.2 127.0 78% 88% 89% 88% 99%

Twin Lakes Reservoir 56.1 55.6 69.7 86.0 65% 65% 81% 80% 80%

Union Reservoir 12.6 12.4 12.0 13.0 97% 95% 92% 105% 103%

Vallecito Reservoir 81.3 113.7 111.6 126.0 65% 90% 89% 73% 102%

Vega Reservoir 11.0 19.3 29.3 32.9 33% 59% 89% 38% 66%

Vouga Reservoir 0.2 0.3 0.8 0.9 26% 37% 88% 29% 41%

Williams Fork Reservoir 90.3 96.5 89.4 97.0 93% 99% 92% 101% 108%

Willow Creek Reservoir 5.6 8.0 7.9 9.1 61% 87% 87% 70% 101%

Windsor Reservoir 13.2 11.9 15.2 87% 78% 111%

Wolford Mountain Reservoir 64.6 65.9 59.2 65.9 98% 100% 90% 109% 111%

Yamcolo Reservoir 3.4 6.3 6.8 8.7 39% 73% 78% 50% 93%

Basin-wide Total 2934.0 3476.7 3716.6 5033.5 58% 69% 74% 79% 94%

# of reservoirs 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48


